Filing and License Fee: \$310.00 minimum



Pursuant to the

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
Office of the Secretary of State
Corporations Division 148 W. River Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

BUSINESS CORPORATION

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY		12 Table 1
provisions of Section 7-1.2-1405 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended, the und by applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that tement:	ထု ersigne purpos	ed foreign e submits

	owing statement:
1. The	name of the corporation is Gardon Marine, Inc.
2. I t is	incorporated under the laws of Florida
3. The	name, if different, which it elects to use in Rhode Island is:
(a)	If the name of the corporation in its jurisdiction of incorporation does not contain the word "corporation," "compa "incorporated," or "limited," or an abbreviation thereof, then list the name of the corporation with the addition of one of above corporate endings for use in Rhode Island:
(b	If the corporate name is not available in Rhode Island, then set forth below the fictitious name under which the corporation qualify and transact business in Rhode Island as stated in the "Fictitious Business Name Statement" to be filed with application:
	GW Contracting, Inc.
4 The	date of its incorporation is 10/22/08 and the period of its duration is perpetual
5. The	address of its principal office in the state or country under the laws of which it is incorporated is
Lar	e, Port Richey, FL 34668
	129 Danuara Ch. Sto. 200
6. The	e address of its proposed registered office in Rhode Island is 128 Dorrance St., Ste. 300 (Street Address, not P.O. Box)
ъ.,	
Pro	vidence , RI 02903 and the name of its proposed registered agent in Rhode Islan (City/Town) (Zip Code)
tha	t address is Michael A. Kelly, Esq. (Name of Agent)
7. Th	e purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Rhode Island are:
Co	ontracting
-	
8. (a)	The names and respective addresses of its directors (optional unless directors are required under the laws of the state or co
	of which it is incorporated).
	<u>Name</u> <u>Address</u>
	Director Rhea Wildgoose 10332 Pastel Lane, Port Richey, FL 34668
	Director
	Director E LED
	Director
	NUV 2 4 2009
	No. 150 By 104044

Revised: 12/05

3:18

	state or count	ry of which it is in	ncorporated).						
			<u>Name</u>				<u>Address</u>		
	President	Rhea Wild	goose	10332	Pastel	Lane,	Port Richey	, FL 34668	
Vice President Treasurer		Rhea Wild	goose				Port Richey		
		Rhea Wild					Port Richey	-	
	Secretary	Rhea Wild	goose	10332	Pastel 1	Lane,	Port Richey,	FL 34668	
9.	The aggregate nu and series, if any,	mber of shares v	which it has authority t	to issue, iten	nized by cl	asses, pa	ar value of shares,	shares without par value	
	and selles, it ally,	within a ciass, is	•						
	No. and an ac-		Class					or Statement that	
		Number of Shares 100			<u>Series</u>		<u>Shares are without Par Value</u> without par value		
			Common				without par	value	
					· ·				
10.	(a) An estimate \$_50,000	of the value of	all property to be o	owned by t	ne corpora	ation for	the following year	r, wherever located, is	
	(b) An estimate \$ 10,000	of the value of	the corporation's pro	operty to be	e located	within R	hode Island during	g the following year is	
11.	following year (a) An estimate	this state during , wherever locate of the gross ar	the following year beared, is 20	ars to the va %. [<i>divid</i>	alue of all p e (b) by (a	property () and mu	of the corporation to the option of the opti	of the corporation to be to be owned during the ain the percentage]. e following year is	
	\$ <u>250,00</u> (b) An estimate	of the gross ar	mount of business to	be transacte	ed by the c	orporatio	on at or from places	of business in Rhode	
	isiano during	tne following yea	ris\$ <u>100,000.00</u>	0					
	corporation at	or from places of by the corporation	n percentage, of the of business in this state on during the following	te during the	following	year bea	ars to the gross am	to be transacted by the ount thereof which will nultiply by 100 to obtain	
12.	This application is of which it is incorp	accompanied by orated.	a certificate of Good	Standing iss	sued by the	proper (officer of the state of	or country under the laws	
13.	This Application for than the 90 th day a	Certificate of Aufter the date of the	uthority shall be effect	tive upon fili	ng unless	a specific	ed date is provided	which shall be no later	
Dat	te: <u>[1/2/</u> 09			examine	d this Ap companyi	plication ng atta	for Certificate	d affirm that I have of Authority, including that all statements	
					hea I	Nilda	orized Officer of		

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that GARDON MARINE, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on October 22, 2008, effective October 22, 2008.

The document number of this corporation is P08000095314.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2009, that its most recent annual report was filed on June 23, 2009, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Third day of November, 2009

Secretary of State



Authentication ID: 900162441899-110309-P08000095314

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this ID, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://efile.sunbiz.org/certauthver.html



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

I, A. RALPH MOLLIS, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

A. RALPH MOLLIS

A. Japa 1. eeio

Secretary of State

